

LINCOLN LEGAL SERVICES (MYANMAR) LIMITED

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION - ACCURACY NOT GUARANTEED

Government of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar Ministry of Commerce

Notification No. 1/2023

Nay Pyi Taw, 12th Waxing Day of Tagu, 1384 (1 April 2023)

Establishment of the Intellectual Property Rights Agency

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 86(b)(2) Industrial Design Rights Law, section 106(b)(2) Trademark Law, section 119(b)(2) Patent Law and section 101(b)(2) Copyright Law, the Ministry of Commerce hereby notifies the establishment of the **Intellectual Property Rights Agency** by the Intellectual Property Rights Central Committee with the consent of the Union government according to section 6(a) Industrial Design Rights Law, section 6(a) Trademark Law, section 6(a) Patent Law and section 6(a) Copyright Law:

(1)	Deputy Minister Ministry of Commerce	Chairman
(2)	Director General Department of Information and Public Relations Ministry of Information	Member
(3)	Director General Printing and Publishing Department Ministry of Information	Member
(4)	Director General Department of Agricultural Research Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock and Irrigation	Member
(5)	Director General Industrial Supervision and Inspection Department Ministry of Industry	Member
(6)	Director General Department of Consumer Affairs Ministry of Commerce	Member

La Pyi Wun Plaza, Room 409 (4th Floor), 37 Alan Pya Pagoda Road, Dagon Township, Yangon Phone: +95-9-262546284 (English) or +95-9-790488268 (Myanmar) E-mail: info@lincolnmyanmar.com - Web: www.lincolnmyanmar.com



LINCOLN LEGAL SERVICES (MYANMAR) LIMITED

(7)	Director General Department of Higher Education Ministry of Education	Member
(8)	Director General Department of Research and Innovation Ministry of Science and Technology	
(9)	Four experts for intellectual property rights	Members
(10)	Representative Union of Myanmar Federation of Chambers of Commerce ar Industry	Member nd
(11)	Director General Department of Intellectual Property Ministry of Commerce	Secretary
(12)	Director Trademark Division Department of Intellectual Property Ministry of Commerce	Joint Secretary-1
(13)	Director Industrial Design Rights Division Department of Intellectual Property Ministry of Commerce	Joint Secretary-2
(14)	Director Copyright Division Department of Intellectual Property Ministry of Commerce	Joint Secretary-3
(15)	Director Patent Division Department of Intellectual Property Ministry of Commerce	Joint Secretary-4
	Aung N	ned) aing Oo ⁄Iinister

La Pyi Wun Plaza, Room 409 (4th Floor), 37 Alan Pya Pagoda Road, Dagon Township, Yangon Phone: +95-9-262546284 (English) or +95-9-790488268 (Myanmar) E-mail: info@lincolnmyanmar.com - Web: www.lincolnmyanmar.com



Letter No. Sa Ka - 14 / 2-27 / 2023(1) Date: 1 April 2023

Distribution list: [Omitted.]

About Lincoln Legal Services (Myanmar) Limited

Lincoln Legal Services (Myanmar) Limited provides the full range of legal and tax advisory and compliance work required by investors. We pride ourselves in offering result-oriented work, high dependability and a fast response time at very competitive prices. Please do not hesitate to contact us:

- Sebastian Pawlita, Managing Director Phone: +95-9-262546284 (English) E-Mail: sebastian@lincolnmyanmar.com
- Nyein Chan Zaw, Director
 Phone: +95-9-790488268 (Myanmar)
 E-Mail: nyeinchanzaw@lincolnmyanmar.com

Office address: La Pyi Wun Plaza, Room 409 (4th Floor), 37 Alan Pya Pagoda Road, Dagon Township, Yangon

Web: www.lincolnmyanmar.com